
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
3rd Merit List For BS Computer Science

Open Merit
(Tuesday 13th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Computer Science Degree Programme for the Academic
Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 52800/-) up-to 19 Aug 2024 during
office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic
Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate

Part-I (70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with
five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of
intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Computer Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application#
Candidate
Name Father's Name

Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 884 MUHAMMAD
HUMAIS

MUHAMMAD
NAWAZ

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1089/1100 (
99.000 )

435/505
(86.139 )

0 89.998 Fee Chalan
Missing

2 6295 MUHAMMAD
HUSNAIN SABIR

MUHAMMAD
SABIR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1086/1100 (
98.727 )

434/505
(85.941 )

0 89.777

3 2833 HASNAIN
BASHIR

BASHIR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 985/1100 (
89.545 )

439/555
(79.099 )

0 82.235

4 242 AHSAN ALI MAZHAR
HUSSAIN KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 934/1100 (
84.909 )

450/555
(81.081 )

0 82.229

5 5923 SADIA IJAZ IJAZ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1035/1100 (
94.091 )

428/555
(77.117 )

0 82.211

6 3639 ABDUL REHMAN MUHAMMAD
IMTIAZ

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

960/1100 (
87.273 )

456/570
(80.000 )

0 82.181 Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

7 6479 SAIM NADEEM MUHAMMAD
NADEEM

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1058/1100 (
96.182 )

396/520
(76.154 )

0 82.159 Fee Chalan
Missing

8 2817 KASSAB
HUSSAIN

FIDA HUSSAIN ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

1005/1100 (
91.364 )

438/560
(78.214 )

0 82.155

9 4748 MISBAH SAEED MUHAMMAD
SAEED

ICS with
Economics

968/1100 (
88.000 )

438/550
(79.636 )

0 82.148

10 1238 MUHAMMAD
MUZAMMIL

AHMAD YAR F.Sc. Pre-Medical 977/1100 (
88.818 )

440/555
(79.279 )

0 82.142 Fee Chalan
Missing

11 1452 MUHAMMAD
BASIT

SABIR HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1060/1100 (
96.364 )

384/505
(76.040 )

0 82.136

12 1493 LIAQAT ALI MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1080/1100 (
98.182 )

380/505
(75.248 )

0 82.129

13 4290 HAMZA AHMAD GHULAM
MUHAMMAD

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 994/1100 (
90.364 )

416/555
(74.955 )

20 82.1

14 4554 MUHAMMED
ARBI

MUHAMMED
IQBAL

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1094/1100 (
99.455 )

377/505
(74.653 )

0 82.09

15 1597 MUGHEES
AHMAD

NAZEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 947/1100 (
86.091 )

446/555
(80.360 )

0 82.079

16 1736 AREEJ SHAHZADI FAISAL SHAFIQ F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1037/1100 (
94.273 )

438/570
(76.842 )

0 82.069 Documents
Missing

17 4987 MUHAMMAD
ANAS SHOAIB

MAZHAR
MEHMOOD

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1002/1100 (
91.091 )

434/555
(78.198 )

0 82.067

18 5636 DUA SAQIB MUHAMMAD
SAQIB NAEEM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1029/1100 (
93.545 )

428/555
(77.117 )

0 82.049

19 920 MUHAMMAD
QASIM

FIAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1082/1100 (
98.364 )

379/505
(75.050 )

0 82.043

20 2113 UMAIMA KHAN MUHAMMAD
ARIF KHAN

ICS with
Economics

910/1100 (
82.727 )

450/575
(78.261 )

20 82.037

21 566 LAIBA KHAN IRFAN AHMAD ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

991/1100 (
90.091 )

440/560
(78.571 )

0 82.026

22 1790 YASIR RASHEED RASHEED
AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1039/1100 (
94.455 )

441/575
(76.696 )

0 82.025 Fee Chalan
Missing

23 2574 JUNAID AHMAD MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

919/1100 (
83.545 )

415/510
(81.373 )

0 82.024

24 3003 MUHAMMAD
ZUBAIR

MUHAMMAD
KHALID

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

845/1100 (
76.818 )

480/570
(84.211 )

0 81.993 Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

25 5457 NAMRAH ANEES ANEES ASLAM F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1080/1100 (
98.182 )

379/505
(75.050 )

0 81.989

26 6766 KASHAF MIRZA MIRZA
MUHAMMAD
ISHTIAQ BAIG

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1090/1100 (
99.091 )

377/505
(74.653 )

0 81.982

27 3808 NOSHER
HUSSAIN SHAH

MAZHAR
HUSSAIN SHAH

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1074/1100 (
97.636 )

380/505
(75.248 )

0 81.967

28 4110 NIDA HANIF M HANIF F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1025/1100 (
93.182 )

428/555
(77.117 )

0 81.938

29 4943 MUHAMMAD
KHALIL

MUHAMMAD
JAVED

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

1082/1100 (
98.364 )

382/510
(74.902 )

0 81.938

30 1723 SAIMA AKBAR MUHAMMAD
AKBAR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 983/1100 (
89.364 )

437/555
(78.739 )

0 81.926

31 2010 MUHAMMAD
SHOAIB KHAN

MUHAMMAD
KASHIF SHOAIB

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1006/1100 (
91.455 )

432/555
(77.838 )

0 81.923

32 4723 MUHAMMAD
SALMAN AJMAL

MUHAMMAD
AJMAL

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1006/1100 (
91.455 )

432/555
(77.838 )

0 81.923

33 5035 AQSA ISHFAQ ISHFAQ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

964/1100 (
87.636 )

453/570
(79.474 )

0 81.921 Fee Chalan
Missing

34 3946 ZAIN UL
ABIDEEN

LIAQAT ALI ICS with
Economics

471/575 (
81.913 )

471/575
(81.913 )

0 81.91

35 481 MOMNA
ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1087/1100 (
98.818 )

377/505
(74.653 )

0 81.901

36 4881 MUHAMMAD
AHTSHAM

MUHAMMAD
ARIF

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 960/1100 (
87.273 )

402/505
(79.604 )

0 81.901 Fee Chalan
Missing

37 3701 MUHAMMAD
IBRAHIM

FAISAL INAM F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

972/1100 (
88.364 )

451/570
(79.123 )

0 81.892

38 4942 MUHAMMAD
TAYYAB

MANZOOR
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 976/1100 (
88.727 )

438/555
(78.919 )

0 81.863

39 1950 MOHSIN
ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD
TALIB

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1036/1100 (
94.182 )

425/555
(76.577 )

0 81.86 Fee Chalan
Missing

40 882 MUHAMMAD
HASEEB KHAEEL

KHALEEL AHMAD
SHAHZAD

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 948/1100 (
86.182 )

444/555
(80.000 )

0 81.854

41 2294 UMER FAROOQ MUHAMMAD
ASHIQ

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

989/1100 (
89.909 )

439/560
(78.393 )

0 81.846

42 1434 IQRA KHADIM KHADIM
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 929/1100 (
84.455 )

448/555
(80.721 )

0 81.839



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

43 4278 MUHAMMAD
AREEB

MUHAMMAD
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1045/1100 (
95.000 )

419/550
(76.182 )

0 81.826

44 6461 MUHAMMAD
MAKKI

SAIF ULLAH ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

979/1100 (
89.000 )

441/560
(78.750 )

0 81.825

45 1404 MUHAMMAD
MUGHEES
AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
ZEESHAN ANJUM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 955/1100 (
86.818 )

442/555
(79.640 )

0 81.794

46 6396 MUHAMMAD
MUGHEES
AHMAD

MUHAMMAZ
ZEESHAN ANJUM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 955/1100 (
86.818 )

442/555
(79.640 )

0 81.794 Documents
Missing

47 4513 MUHAMMAD
MUZAMMIL

BASHARAT ALI ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

1037/1100 (
94.273 )

428/560
(76.429 )

0 81.782

48 988 MUHAMMAD
ARSLAN ASLAM

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1014/1100 (
92.182 )

429/555
(77.297 )

0 81.764

49 6962 MUHAMMAD
HASSAN
FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD
FAROOQ

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1066/1100 (
96.909 )

429/570
(75.263 )

0 81.755 Fee Chalan
Missing

50 2098 MUHAMMAD
YASIR RASHEED

ABDUL RASHEED ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

981/1100 (
89.182 )

440/560
(78.571 )

0 81.753

Alert!
NOTE:
          The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 19-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list
on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right
for admission.

Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Qualifying Degree
SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks

1 1295 ABDUL QUDOOS AASHIQ
HUSSAIN

605/1100 (
55.000 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

2 3650 ALI SULTAN
MUHAMMAD

NOSHAIR KHAN 798/1100 (
72.545 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered



Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Qualifying Degree
SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks

3 148 DANISH HAQNAWAZ 557/1100 (
50.636 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

4 4569 MALIK HAIDER ALI PERVAIZ AKHTAR 667/1100 (
60.636 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

5 3843 MUBASHER
RASOOL

ASHIQ RASOOL 643/1100 (
58.455 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

6 3125 MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

REHMATULLAH ICS (Intermediate with
Computer Science)

993/1100 (
90.273 )

802/1100
(72.909)

0 Not
Considered

7 3798 MUHAMMAD AQIB
MUNAWAR

MUNAWAR ALI 868/1100 (
78.909 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

8 522 MUHAMMAD
SAQLAIN NAJAFI

KHAN
MUHAMMAD

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 787/1100 (
71.545 )

727/1100
(66.091)

0 Not
Considered

9 3581 MUHAMMAD
TALHA

MUHAMMAD
JAMIL

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 909/1100 (
82.636 )

645/1100
(58.636)

0 Not
Considered

10 1882 MUHAMMAD
YOUSUF HAMEED

ABDUL HAMEED 631/1100 (
57.364 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

11 1839 SYED SHAH
SULTAN

HABIB AHMAD
SHAH

680/1100 (
61.818 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered


