MNS University of Agriculture Multan 3rd Merit List For BS Computer Science Open Merit (Tuesday 13th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Computer Science** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- **2024-28**. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 52800/-**) up-to **19 Aug 2024** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. **Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133**.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Computer Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and ***** will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

	Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks	
1	884	MUHAMMAD HUMAIS	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1089/1100 (99.000)	435/505 (86.139)	0	89.998	Fee Chalan Missing	
2	6295	MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN SABIR	MUHAMMAD SABIR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1086/1100 (98.727)	434/505 (85.941)	0	89.777		
3	2833	HASNAIN BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	985/1100 (89.545)	439/555 (79.099)	0	82.235		
4	242	AHSAN ALI	MAZHAR HUSSAIN KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	934/1100 (84.909)	450/555 (81.081)	0	82.229		
5	5923	SADIA IJAZ	IJAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1035/1100 (94.091)	428/555 (77.117)	0	82.211		
6	3639	ABDUL REHMAN	MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	960/1100 (87.273)	456/570 (80.000)	0	82.181	Fee Chalan Missing	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

7	6479	SAIM NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1058/1100 (96.182)	396/520 (76.154)	0	82.159	Fee Chalar Missing
3	2817	KASSAB HUSSAIN	FIDA HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1005/1100 (91.364)	438/560 (78.214)	0	82.155	
)	4748	MISBAH SAEED	MUHAMMAD SAEED	ICS with Economics	968/1100 (88.000)	438/550 (79.636)	0	82.148	
0	1238	MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL	AHMAD YAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	977/1100 (88.818)	440/555 (79.279)	0	82.142	Fee Chala Missing
1	1452	MUHAMMAD BASIT	SABIR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1060/1100 (96.364)	384/505 (76.040)	0	82.136	
2	1493	LIAQAT ALI	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1080/1100 (98.182)	380/505 (75.248)	0	82.129	
3	4290	HAMZA AHMAD	GHULAM MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	994/1100 (90.364)	416/555 (74.955)	20	82.1	
4	4554	MUHAMMED ARBI	MUHAMMED IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1094/1100 (99.455)	377/505 (74.653)	0	82.09	
5	1597	MUGHEES AHMAD	NAZEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	947/1100 (86.091)	446/555 (80.360)	0	82.079	
6	1736	AREEJ SHAHZADI	FAISAL SHAFIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1037/1100 (94.273)	438/570 (76.842)	0	82.069	Documen Missing
7	4987	MUHAMMAD ANAS SHOAIB	MAZHAR MEHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1002/1100 (91.091)	434/555 (78.198)	0	82.067	
8	5636	dua saqib	MUHAMMAD SAQIB NAEEM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1029/1100 (93.545)	428/555 (77.117)	0	82.049	
9	920	MUHAMMAD QASIM	FIAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1082/1100 (98.364)	379/505 (75.050)	0	82.043	
0	2113	UMAIMA KHAN	MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN	ICS with Economics	910/1100 (82.727)	450/575 (78.261)	20	82.037	
1	566	LAIBA KHAN	IRFAN AHMAD	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	991/1100 (90.091)	440/560 (78.571)	0	82.026	
22	1790	YASIR RASHEED	RASHEED AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1039/1100 (94.455)	441/575 (76.696)	0	82.025	Fee Chala Missing
:3	2574	JUNAID AHMAD	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	919/1100 (83.545)	415/510 (81.373)	0	82.024	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

26 6 27 3 28 4	5457 6766 3808 4110	NAMRAH ANEES KASHAF MIRZA NOSHER HUSSAIN SHAH	ANEES ASLAM MIRZA MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ BAIG MAZHAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1080/1100 (98.182) 1090/1100 (99.091)	379/505 (75.050) 377/505 (74.653)	0	81.989 81.982	
27 3 28 4	3808	NOSHER	MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ BAIG MAZHAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical			0	81.982	
28 4						(
	4110		HUSSAIN SHAH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1074/1100 (97.636)	380/505 (75.248)	0	81.967	
29 4		NIDA HANIF	M HANIF	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1025/1100 (93.182)	428/555 (77.117)	0	81.938	
	4943	MUHAMMAD KHALIL	MUHAMMAD JAVED	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1082/1100 (98.364)	382/510 (74.902)	0	81.938	
30 1	1723	SAIMA AKBAR	MUHAMMAD AKBAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	983/1100 (89.364)	437/555 (78.739)	0	81.926	
31 2	2010	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB KHAN	MUHAMMAD KASHIF SHOAIB	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1006/1100 (91.455)	432/555 (77.838)	0	81.923	
32 4	4723	MUHAMMAD SALMAN AJMAL	MUHAMMAD AJMAL	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1006/1100 (91.455)	432/555 (77.838)	0	81.923	
33 5	5035	AQSA ISHFAQ	ISHFAQ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	964/1100 (87.636)	453/570 (79.474)	0	81.921	Fee Chalan Missing
34 3	3946	ZAIN UL ABIDEEN	LIAQAT ALI	ICS with Economics	471/575 (81.913)	471/575 (81.913)	0	81.91	
35 4	481	MOMNA ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1087/1100 (98.818)	377/505 (74.653)	0	81.901	
36 4	4881	MUHAMMAD AHTSHAM	MUHAMMAD ARIF	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	960/1100 (87.273)	402/505 (79.604)	0	81.901	Fee Chalan Missing
37 3	3701	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	FAISAL INAM	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	972/1100 (88.364)	451/570 (79.123)	0	81.892	
38 4	4942	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	976/1100 (88.727)	438/555 (78.919)	0	81.863	
39 1	1950	MOHSIN ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD TALIB	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1036/1100 (94.182)	425/555 (76.577)	0	81.86	Fee Chalan Missing
40 8	882	MUHAMMAD HASEEB KHAEEL	KHALEEL AHMAD SHAHZAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	948/1100 (86.182)	444/555 (80.000)	0	81.854	
41 2	2294	UMER FAROOQ	MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	989/1100 (89.909)	439/560 (78.393)	0	81.846	
42 1	1434	IQRA KHADIM	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	929/1100 (84.455)	448/555 (80.721)	0	81.839	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

43	4278	MUHAMMAD AREEB	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1045/1100 (95.000)	419/550 (76.182)	0	81.826	
44	6461	MUHAMMAD MAKKI	SAIF ULLAH	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	979/1100 (89.000)	441/560 (78.750)	0	81.825	
45	1404	MUHAMMAD MUGHEES AHMAD	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ANJUM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	955/1100 (86.818)	442/555 (79.640)	0	81.794	
46	6396	MUHAMMAD MUGHEES AHMAD	MUHAMMAZ ZEESHAN ANJUM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	955/1100 (86.818)	442/555 (79.640)	0	81.794	Documents Missing
47	4513	MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL	BASHARAT ALI	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1037/1100 (94.273)	428/560 (76.429)	0	81.782	
48	988	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1014/1100 (92.182)	429/555 (77.297)	0	81.764	
49	6962	MUHAMMAD HASSAN FAROOQ	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1066/1100 (96.909)	429/570 (75.263)	0	81.755	Fee Chalan Missing
50	2098	MUHAMMAD YASIR RASHEED	ABDUL RASHEED	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	981/1100 (89.182)	440/560 (78.571)	0	81.753	

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 19-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered										
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks			
1	1295	ABDUL QUDOOS	AASHIQ HUSSAIN		605/1100 (55.000)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered			
2	3650	ali sultan Muhammad	NOSHAIR KHAN		798/1100 (72.545)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered			

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks
3	148	DANISH	HAQNAWAZ		557/1100 (50.636)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
4	4569	MALIK HAIDER ALI	PERVAIZ AKHTAR		667/1100 (60.636)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
5	3843	MUBASHER RASOOL	ASHIQ RASOOL		643/1100 (58.455)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
6	3125	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	REHMATULLAH	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	993/1100 (90.273)	802/1100 (72.909)	0	Not Considered
7	3798	MUHAMMAD AQIB MUNAWAR	MUNAWAR ALI		868/1100 (78.909)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
3	522	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN NAJAFI	KHAN MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	787/1100(71.545)	727/1100 (66.091)	0	Not Considered
9	3581	MUHAMMAD TALHA	MUHAMMAD JAMIL	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	909/1100 (82.636)	<mark>645/1100</mark> (58.636)	0	Not Considered
10	1882	MUHAMMAD YOUSUF HAMEED	ABDUL HAMEED		631/1100 (57.364)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
11	1839	SYED SHAH SULTAN	habib ahmad Shah		680/1100 (61.818)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered